Assumptions and estimates underlying the pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes, which should be read with the
pro forma financial statements. Because the pro forma financial statements have been prepared based on preliminary estimates, the total amounts
recorded may differ materially from the information presented in the pro forma financial statements. These estimates are subject to change pending
further review of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the Vectren Merger and the final purchase price allocation of the Vectren Merger as
disclosed in CenterPoint Energy’s Q2 2019 Form 10-Q.

The pro forma financial statements have been presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations that would have been achieved had the pro forma events taken place on the dates indicated, or the future consolidated results of operations.

S-12

Table of Contents

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

CenterPoint
Energy

Historical

Vectren
Historical

January 2019
Only

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)

CenterPoint
Energy Pro

Forma
   (In Millions, Except Per Common Share Amounts)
Revenues:

Utility revenues   $ 3,716  $ 181  $ —   $ 3,897
Non-utility revenues   2,613   68   —   2,681

Total   6,329   249   —   6,578

Expenses:
Utility natural gas, fuel and purchased power   999   75   —   1,074
Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural gas   2,161   20   —   2,181
Operation and maintenance   1,745   133   (37)  (e)   1,804

   (37)  (h)
Depreciation and amortization   653   25   (11)  (b)   667
Taxes other than income taxes   239   8   —   247

Total   5,797   261   (85)   5,973

Operating Income   532   (12)   85   605

Other Income (Expense):
Gain on marketable securities   147   —   —   147
Loss on indexed debt securities   (154)   —   —   (154)
Interest and other finance charges   (255)   (5)   —   (260)
Interest on Securitization Bonds   (22)   —   —   (22)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates, net   136   —   —   136
Other, net   31   —   —   31

Total   (117)   (5)   —   (122)

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes   415   (17)   85   483
Income tax expense   51   3   22  (f)   76

Net Income (Loss)   364   (20)   63   407
Preferred stock dividend requirement   59   —   —   59

Income available to common shareholders   $ 305  $ (20)  $ 63   $ 348

Basic Earnings Per Common Share   $ 0.61   $ 0.69

Diluted Earnings Per Common Share   $ 0.61   $ 0.69

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Basic   502   502

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Diluted   504   504

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

S-13

Table of Contents

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

CenterPoint
Energy

Historical
Vectren

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)

CenterPoint
Energy Pro

Forma
   (In Millions, Except Per Common Share Amounts)
Revenues:

Utility revenues   $ 6,163  $ 1,440  $ —   $ 7,603
Non-utility revenues   4,426   1,253   (3)  (g)   5,676

Total   10,589   2,693   (3)   13,279

Expenses:
Utility natural gas, fuel and purchased power   1,410   503   —   1,913
Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural  gas   4,364   405   (2)  (g)   4,767
Operation and maintenance   2,335   1,114   (47)  (e)   3,401

   (1)  (g)
Depreciation and amortization   1,243   292   20  (b)   1,555
Taxes other than income taxes   406   66   —   472

Total   9,758   2,380   (30)   12,108

Operating Income   831   313   27   1,171

Other Income (Expense):
Loss on marketable securities   (22)   —   —   (22)
Loss on indexed debt securities   (232)   —   —   (232)
Interest and other finance charges   (361)   (66)   (45)  (a)   (472)
Interest on Securitization Bonds   (59)   —   —   (59)
Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated affiliates, net   307   (18)   —   289
Other, net   50   5   —   55

Total   (317)   (79)   (45)   (441)

Income Before Income Taxes   514   234   (18)   730
Income tax expense (benefit)   146   29   (4)  (f)   171

Net Income   368   205   (14)   559
Preferred stock dividend requirement   35   —   31  (c)   117

   51  (d)

Income available to common shareholders   $ 333  $ 205  $ (96)   $ 442

Basic Earnings Per Common Share   $ 0.74   $ 0.88

Diluted Earnings Per Common Share   $ 0.74   $ 0.88

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Basic   449   52  (i)   501

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Diluted   452   52  (i)   504

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

S-14

Table of Contents

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) Basis of presentation

The pro forma statements of income for the six months ended June 30, 2019, and the year ended December 31, 2018, give effect to the
Vectren Merger as if it were completed on January 1, 2018.

The pro forma financial statements have been derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of CenterPoint Energy and
Vectren. Certain financial statement line items included in Vectren’s historical presentation have been reclassified to conform to corresponding financial